IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 10.0031 Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2017-12-16)
Issue No. 2 (2014-04-08)

T +31 88 9683000  F +31 88 9683100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
Note: in this document [.] is used as decimal separator.
Type designation
Cerabar S Pressure Transmitter
PMC71 - B A A 40 * ** * T …
a b c d e f g h till i k till t
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
 Sensor type PMC71 ceramic sensor with thread, flange
a.  Approval
B
5
IECEx Ex db ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
IECEx Ex db ia IIC T6…T3 Gb (designation h or i = T)
ATEX II 2 G Ex db ia IIC T6…T4 Gb
ATEX II 2 G Ex db ia IIC T6…T3 Gb
(designation h or i = T)
b.
Electronic /
communication /
display
A
B
C
D
E
F
M
N
O
P
Q
R
4..20 mA, HART with display, ext. pushbuttons
4..20 mA, HART with display
4..20 mA, HART
4..20 mA, HART with display, ext. pushbuttons
4..20 mA, HART with display
4..20 mA, HART
Profibus PA, with display, ext. pushbuttons
Profibus PA, with display
Profibus PA
Foundation Fieldbus, with display, ext. pushbuttons
Foundation Fieldbus, with display
Foundation Fieldbus
c.
Housing material
and cable entry
A
B
C
J
K
L
1
2
3
7
8
T14 aluminum enclosure, M20
T14 aluminium, G1/2
2)
T14 aluminum enclosure, ½”-NPT
T15 stainless steel enclosure, M20
T15 aluminium, G1/2
2)
T15 aluminum enclosure, 1/2“ NPT
T14 stainless steel, M20
T14 stainless steel, G1/2
2)
T14 stainless steel, ½” NPT
T14 stainless steel, M20, FVMQ seal
1)
T14 stainless steel, ½” NPT, FVMQ seal